10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILED
Jan 11, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division |
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent, NO. 74136-5-1
V. STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL

AUTHORITY

AKEEM HENDERSON,

Appellant.

Pursuant to RAP 10.8, Respondent, State of Washington, respectfully submits the
following as additional authority:
1
1
1
1
1
1

//

STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY Office of Prosecuting Attorney
930 Tacoma Avenue South, Room 946
Page 1 Tacoma, Washington 98402-2171

Main Office: (253) 798-7400



llsan
File Date


10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1. State v. Schmeling,
(2015 WL 8925818).

Dated: January 11, 2016.

Certificate of Service:

The undersigned certifies that on this day
she caused this document to be delivered by R Aail
or ABC-LMI delivery to the attomey of record for the
appellant/respondent a true and correct copy/copies of
the document to which this certificate is attached.
This statement is certified to be true and correct

__Wn. App. __ (2015) (Division II, No. 46218-4)

MARK LINDQUIST
Pierce County
Prosecuting Attorney

Lttt [t

KATHLEEN PROCTOR
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 14811

/

Jprdan Mc(rife
ule 9 Legal Intern

under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington.

Signed at Tacoma, Washington, on the date below.

BINVASSAVININS

Date Signature

STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 2

Office of Prosecuting Attorney

930 Tacoma Avenue South, Room 946
Tacoma, Washington 98402-2171
Main Office: (253) 798-7400




