1 2 3		FILED Jan 11, 2016 Court of Appeals Division I
4		State of Washington
5		
6	IN THE COURT OF APPEALS	
7	OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I	
8 9	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	
10		
11	Respondent,	NO. 74136-5-I
12	v.	STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL
13	AKEEM HENDERSON,	AUTHORITY
14		
15	Appellant.	
16	Pursuant to RAP 10.8, Respondent, State of Washington, respectfully submits the	
17	following as additional authority:	
18	//	
19 20	//	
21	//	
22	//	
23	//	
24	//	
25	//	

1	1. State v. Schmeling, Wn. App (2015) (Division II, No. 46218-4)
2	(2015 WL 8925818).
3	Dated: January 11, 2016.
4	MARK LINDQUIST
5	Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney
6	
7	Kathleen Proch
8	KATHLEEN PROCTOR Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
9	WSB # 14811
10	
11	Jordan McGrite Rule 9 Legal Intern
12	Certificate of Service:
13	The undersigned certifies that on this day she caused this document to be delivered by final or ABC-LMI delivery to the attorney of record for the
14	appellant/respondent a true and correct copy/copies of the document to which this certificate is attached. This statement is certified to be true and correct
15	under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington. Signed at Tacoma, Washington, on the date below.
16	Date Signature
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	